## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 8, 2019

## THE CHEFS' WAREHOUSE, INC.

(Ex	act Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)	
Delaware	001-35249	20-3031526
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
	100 East Ridge Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	
(Ad	dress of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)	
Registrant's	telephone number, including area code: (203) 894	<u>-1345</u>
	Not Applicable	
(Former	name or former address, if changed since last repo	ort)
	r): Inder the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Inder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Inder the Exchange Act	240.14d-2(b)) 240.13e-4(c)) of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this

Item 5.02	Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangement
of Certain Offic	cers.

(b)

On February 8, 2019, John A. Couri, a member of the Board of Directors ("Board") of The Chefs' Warehouse, Inc. (the "Company") since the Company's initial public offering in 2011, notified the Company of his desire to retire from the Board and not to stand for re-election at the Company's upcoming 2019 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") due to time constraints and his desire to spend time with family. Until the expiration of his term at the Annual Meeting, Mr. Couri will continue to serve as a director, as chairperson of the Company's Nominating and Corporate Governance Committee and as a member of the Company's Compensation and Human Capital Committee. The vacant Board seat will not be replaced.

Mr. Couri's decision to retire and not stand for re-election to the Board was not the result of any disagreement with the Company on any matter relating to the Company's operations, policies or practices.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

THE CHEFS' WAREHOUSE, INC.

/s/ Alexandros Aldous By:

Name: Alexandros Aldous

Title: General Counsel, Corporate Secretary and Chief Government Relations Officer

Date: February 8, 2019